

BID ABSTRACT

PROJECT: Foundation Park North Addition - Phase 1 Mass Grading

ENGINEER: Sayre Associates, Inc.
216 S. Duluth Avenue
Sioux Falls, SD 57104
(605) 332-7211

BID DATE: Thursday, September 16, 2021

Item No.	Description	Units	Total Qty.	<u>Riley Brothers</u>		<u>Frattonone Companies</u>		<u>Lidel Construction</u>		<u>Mammoth Sports Constr</u>	
				Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid
1	Mobilization	LS	1	51,000.00	51,000.00	295,775.00	295,775.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	332,605.61	332,605.61
2	Clearing	LS	1	500.00	500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	74,750.00	74,750.00
3	Remove Fence	Ft	5,940	0.50	2,970.00	0.60	3,564.00	0.65	3,861.00	0.43	2,554.20
4	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	839,228	2.25	1,888,263.00	2.60	2,181,992.80	3.00	2,517,684.00	2.89	2,425,368.92
5	Muck Excavation	CuYd	8,500	3.00	25,500.00	4.50	38,250.00	5.00	42,500.00	4.19	35,615.00
6	Salvage Topsoil	CuYd	104,418	1.50	156,627.00	2.10	219,277.80	3.00	313,254.00	2.78	290,282.04
7	Placing Topsoil	CuYd	59,336	1.50	89,004.00	2.60	154,273.60	3.00	178,008.00	2.83	167,920.88
8	Water for Compaction/Dust Mitigation	Mgal	7,250	5.00	36,250.00	1.25	9,062.50	9.75	70,687.50	23.31	168,997.50
9	24" HP Storm	Ft	352	107.00	37,664.00	131.00	46,112.00	110.00	38,720.00	74.50	26,224.00
10	24" HDPE Elbow (45 Deg), F&I	Each	1	1,800.00	1,800.00	1,670.00	1,670.00	1,350.00	1,350.00	935.18	935.18
11	25" HDPE Elbow (90 Deg), F&I	Each	4	2,400.00	9,600.00	2,240.00	8,960.00	1,525.00	6,100.00	935.18	3,740.72
12	24" Perforated HDPE Riser Pipe, F&I	Ft	16.5	210.00	3,465.00	284.00	4,686.00	68.00	1,122.00	101.16	1,669.14
13	Riser Pipe Rock Filter	Each	3	985.00	2,955.00	4,480.00	13,440.00	365.00	1,095.00	600.00	1,800.00
14	Class A Rip Rap (Check Dams)	Ton	150	52.00	7,800.00	71.25	10,687.50	50.00	7,500.00	42.18	6,327.00
15	Class B Rip Rap	Ton	1,058	55.00	58,190.00	59.00	62,422.00	50.00	52,900.00	42.18	44,626.44
16	Type B Drainage Fabric	SqYd	1,168	3.00	3,504.00	4.90	5,723.20	3.00	3,504.00	3.04	3,550.72
17	Turf Reinforcement Mat - Type 2	SqYd	9,136	1.45	13,247.20	1.60	14,617.60	2.50	22,840.00	4.10	37,457.60
18	Silt Fence	Ft	4,850	2.95	14,307.50	3.30	16,005.00	3.75	18,187.50	4.02	19,497.00
19	Repair Silt Fence	Ft	4,850	0.20	970.00	0.25	1,212.50	0.50	2,425.00	0.35	1,697.50
20	Remove Silt Fence	Ft	4,850	0.50	2,425.00	0.56	2,716.00	0.75	3,637.50	0.57	2,764.50
21	Mucking Silt Fence	CuYd	2,000	2.00	4,000.00	8.10	16,200.00	6.00	12,000.00	3.63	7,260.00
22	Vehicle Tracking Control	Each	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,300.00	2,300.00
23	Temporary Sediment Basin C Construction	LS	1	9,000.00	9,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	18,319.96	18,319.96
24	Temporary Sediment Basin D Construction	LS	1	8,700.00	8,700.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	45,799.89	45,799.89
25	Mucking Sediment Basin	CuYd	17,650	2.50	44,125.00	4.50	79,425.00	6.00	105,900.00	4.68	82,602.00
26	Permanent Seeding	Lb.	2,920	15.00	43,800.00	16.70	48,764.00	19.00	55,480.00	43.20	126,144.00
27	Fertilizing	Lb.	6,130	0.90	5,517.00	1.00	6,130.00	1.50	9,195.00	9.35	57,315.50
28	Straw Mulching	Ton	135	160.00	21,600.00	178.00	24,030.00	200.00	27,000.00	506.00	68,310.00
29	Interim Straw Mulching	Ton	65	160.00	10,400.00	178.00	11,570.00	200.00	13,000.00	495.00	32,175.00
TOTAL BASE BID:				\$2,555,183.70		\$3,313,066.50		\$3,521,950.50		\$4,088,610.30	